There were no such instances during the reporting period; 

18. Alteration of the provisions of the Memorandum and/ or Articles of Association 

of the Company;  

There were no such instances during the reporting period. 

19. CSR Expenditure-: 

The Company has contributed   INR 26,61,031/- (Indian Rupees Twenty Six Lakh 

Sixty One Thousand Thirty One only) through the a implementing agency 

Furthermore the company has incurred an expenditure exceeding INR 1,99,999.47/- 

(Indian Rupees One Lakh Ninety Nine Thousand Nine Hundred Ninety Nine Only) 

beyond its Corporate Social Responsibility (CSR) obligations for the financial year 

2023-24. This expenditure has been made in accordance with the Companies Act, 

2013, and the associated regulations. 

For Ladda Bhutada & Associates, 

Company Secretaries,